2003/04 City's Authorized
Taxable 2003/04 Total Estimated Overlapping but Unissued
Assessed Tax G.O. % G.O. Debt Debt

Taxing Jurisdiction Value Rate Debt Applicable As of 5-31-04 As of 5-31-04
Levelland, City of 294,130,868$   0.7240$ 3,810,000$   (1) 100.00% 3,810,000$   -$
Levelland ISD 734,325,090   1.5000   16,000,000   37.43% 5,988,800 6,000,000
Hockley County 1,611,825,549   0.4052   1,225,000   16.72% 204,820 -
South Plains JCD 1,788,983,849   0.2816   -   11.48% -   -

Total Direct and Overlapping G.O. Debt 10,003,620$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping G.O. Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... 3.40%

Per Capita Overlapping G.O. Debt ..... 778$

__________
(1)  Projected, includes the Bonds.

 17

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8  -  PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total
Year Debt % of

Ended Service Principal
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired

2004 310,000$   14,105$   324,105$   -$   -$   -$   324,105$
2005 -   80,000 196,963 276,963   276,963
2006 -   100,000 176,925 276,925   276,925
2007 -   105,000 171,544 276,544   276,544
2008 -   110,000 165,900 275,900   275,900   18.50%
2009 -   115,000 159,994 274,994   274,994
2010 -   125,000 153,694 278,694   278,694
2011 -   130,000 147,000 277,000   277,000
2012 -   135,000 140,044 275,044   275,044
2013 -   145,000 132,694 277,694   277,694   35.56%
2014 -   150,000 124,950 274,950   274,950
2015 -   160,000 116,813 276,813   276,813
2016 -   170,000 108,150 278,150   278,150
2017 -   175,000 99,094 274,094   274,094
2018 -   185,000 89,644 274,644   274,644   57.61%
2019 -   195,000 79,669 274,669   274,669
2020 -   205,000 69,169 274,169   274,169
2021 -   220,000 58,013 278,013   278,013
2022 -   230,000 46,200 276,200   276,200
2023 -   240,000 33,863 273,863   273,863   86.22%
2024 -   255,000 20,869 275,869   275,869
2025 -   270,000 7,088 277,088   277,088   100.00%

310,000$   14,105$   324,105$   3,500,000$  2,298,275$  5,798,275$  6,122,380$

Outstanding Debt (1) The Bonds (2)

_______________
(1)  "Outstanding Debt" does not include lease/purchase obligations.
(2)  Average life of the issue  - 12.508 years.  Interest on the Bonds has been calculated at the rate of 5.25% for purposes of
illustration.

TABLE 9  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-04   $   324,105
Interest and Sinking Fund, 9-30-03   $   538,068
Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy @ 95% Collection   87,570   625,638

Estimated Balance, 9-30-04   $   301,533